
"NEP 2020 : CHANGING ROLE OF TEACHERS" (ONLINE)

FRIDAY, 9TH SEPTEMBER 2022 
FROM 11AM TO 12:30PM

Dr. Ingrid Anne P. Nazareth, Coordinator
Contact: hrdcoffice@unigoa.ac.in / 08669609017

Please register on the following link
 by 07/09/2022 (2 pm):

https://forms.gle/b3B9V2d9tF65vxat5

Resource Person:
Prof. M.K. Janarthanam

Former Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences &
Environment and Senior Professor, 

Biological Sciences & Biotechnology, 
Goa University

and
University Grants Commission

Human Resource Development Centre-Goa University
invite you for a lecture on 

No Registration Fee 

on the occasion of

https://forms.gle/b3B9V2d9tF65vxat5
https://forms.gle/b3B9V2d9tF65vxat5
https://forms.gle/b3B9V2d9tF65vxat5
https://forms.gle/b3B9V2d9tF65vxat5
https://www.unigoa.ac.in/dept/school-of-biological-sciences-and-biotechnology.html






UGC – Human Resource Development Centre 

Goa University 

Shikshak Parv - Lecture on NEP 2020 : Changing role of teachers (ONLINE) 

Conducted  

On 09/09/2022 from 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

 

Sr. 

No 

Name of 

participant 
College Name Phone no Email Id 

1 Ms. Nafisa Oliveira Goa University 9764971797 nafisa@unigoa.ac.in 

2 

Mr. Franz Schubert 

Agnelo de Miranda 

Cotta Goa University 9822164323 franz@unigoa.ac.in 

3 

Dr. Ameya C Lohar  

GDM Arts KRN 

Commerce and MD 

Science College 

Jamner Jalgaon MH 9960336255 ameya.c.lohar@gmail.com 

4 Mr. Rajendra 

Chavan 

P.E.S’s College of 

Education, Farmagudi, 

Ponda 9665318867 rajendrachavan1@gmail.com 

5 

Dr. Mahesh Dilip 

Auti  

Shri. Bhausaheb 

Vartak Arts, 

Commerce and 

Science College, 

Borivali (West), 

Mumbai-400091 9225100107 autim21@gmail.com 

6 
Dr. Krishnamurthy 

C. N. 

BLDEA, New Arts 

College, Tikota, 

Vijayapura, 

Karnataka. 9916022515 dr.cnkhrr23@gmail.com 

7 Prof. Kiran M 

Benagi 

BLDEAs Comm, BHS 

Arts and TGP Science 

college Jamkhandi 9738257817 k.benagi016@gmail.com 

8 Mr. Sunil Kumar  
GVM'S Dr Dada 

vaidya college of 
9766446596 gvm.sunilkumar@gmail.com 



education ponda Goa  

9 
Ms. Alifa Alvares  

Goa Vidyaprasarak 

Mandal  7875991084 alvaresalifa@gmail.com 

10 Dr. Aureen R Lemos 

Godinho Gomes  

Government College 

of Arts, Science and 

Commerce, Khandola  9730506676 aureengomes@gmail.com 

11 

Dr. SIDHARTH 

DADARAO 

PAGARE 

K.A.A.N.M.S ACS 

College, Satana  9970355014 sidharthpagare@gmail.com 

12 Mr. Sonik Velingkar Goa College of Music 9762788941 velingkarsonik@gmail.com 

13 
Mr. Mayank 

Bedekar 

Goa College of Music, 

Altinho, Panaji 9420257335 mayankbedekar@gmail.com 

14 
Mrs. Apolonia 

Fernandes 

Bal Bharati 

Vidyamandir  9822473510 aplonfdes@rediffmail.com 

15 
Dr. Kalpesh Gelda 

City C.U. Shah 

Commerce College 9925813205 gj1fa5605@gmail.com 

16 
Mrs. Jeyasakthi 

Mariappan 

A J.de Almeida High 

school Ponda Goa 9850469401 mjeyasakthi@gmail.com 

17 
Mrs. ANITA S 

PENDSE 

A J de Almeida High 

School  9423056034 anapendse@gmail.com 

18 Mr. Shekhar V 

Sawant 

Swami Vivekanand 

College of Commerce 

Bori 9423309154 sawant.shekhar@gmail.com 

19 
Dr. Niyati 

Pandurang Hede  

Dhempe College of 

Arts and Science  9420818775 niyati@dhempecollege.edu.in 

20 
Mrs. Suvarna P. 

Gauns 

Nirmala Institute of 

Education, Panaji 9404493151 suvarnagauns@gmail.com 

21 

Ms. Archana Kumar 

Rosary College of 

Commerce and Arts, 

Navelim-Goa 7507312367 archanakumar2038@gmail.com 



22 

Dr. Keshav Dhuri  

Sant Sohirobanath 

Ambiye Government 

College of Arts and 

Commerce Pernem 

Goa  9922444658 dhuri.keshav@gmail.com 

23 
Mrs. Vembly Colaco 

Rosary College of 

Commerce and Arts 7057154623 vembly@rosarycollege.org 

24 
Dr. Trupti Jadhav 

Dhempe College of 

Art's and Science 7798609464 

truptijadhav@dhempecollege.edu.i

n 

25 
Dr.Miskil Naik 

DCT's Dhempe 

College.edu.in 9850755546 miskilko@dhempecollege.edu.in 

26 
Mrs. Prajoti 

Chimulkar St. Xavier’s College  9822155668 prajoti15@gmail.com 

27 

Mrs.Swizel Quadros 

DCT's Dhempe 

College of Arts & 

Science 9922141027 swizel@dhempecollege.edu.in 

28 Dr. Janet F. Vaz e 

Mascarenhas  

Carmel College of 

Arts, Science and 

Commerce for Women 8805314985 janetvaz@rediffmail.com 

29 
Dr. Priyanka Naik 

Parrikar  

Dhempe College of 

Arts and Science  7875241550 priyanka@dhempecollege.edu.in 

30 
Dr. Eulalia 

Fernandes St. Xavier's College  9890140130 eulyferns@yahoo.co.in 

31 
Mrs. Manjiri Milind 

Barve  

Dhempe College of 

Arts and Science  9822121834 

manjiribarve@dhempecollege.edu.

in 

32 Ms. Ruchira R. 

Potekar  

PES's College of 

Education, Farmagudi-

Ponda, Goa  7350376072 ruchirapotekar@gmail.com 

33 Mr. Volney Movin 

Fernandes 

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary High School, 

Goa-Velha. 7387890071 volneyfernand@yahoo.com 

34 
Prof. Janet St. Xavier's College 

9823709003 drjanet2307@gmail.com 



Fernandes  Mapusa Goa 

35 
Ms. Diksha Datta 

Gaunker  

Government College 

of Arts Science and 

Commerce  - 

Sanquelim 9371829664 diksha.gaunker125@gmail.com 

36 

Ms. Fanny Coutinho 

Our Lady Mother of 

the Poor High School 

– Tilamol 9822073114 coutinhofanny@rocketmail.com 

37 Aurora Martins 

Fernandes  

Immaculate Heart Of 

Mary High School 

Goa Velha  9823060647 fernandesaurol@gmail.com 

38 
Mr. Krishna B 

Gawas 

Govt High school 

Navelim Sankhali Goa 8552903125 krishnagawas1974@gmail.com 

39 Dr. Pachore 

manohar vishwanath 

S.M. College of 

Science Yeola. Dist. 

Nashik. 9921620740 Pachoremv@rediffmail.com 

40 
Dr. Madhavi 

Kapatkar  

Sinhgad College of 

Science  9011044935 kapatkarm@gmail.com 

41 

Mrs. Annie Rajan 

DCT'S Dhempe 

college of Arts and 

Science  8830998242 ann_raj_2000@yahoo.com 

42 Ms. Ana Adelina 

Crasto  

Immaculate Heart Of 

Mary High School 

Goa Velha  7397856089 adelinacrasto13@gmail.com 

43 Mr. Claroy Joseph 

Gomes 

Immaculate Heart Of 

Mary High School, 

Goa Velha. 9673565671 claroygomes@ymail.com 

44 
Ms. Surabhi 

Jayendra Dantye 

Immaculate Heart Of 

Mary high school  7020916397 surabhidantye@gmail.com 

45 Ms. Rashvita 

Ramesh Mayekar 

DCT's Dhempe 

College of Arts and 

Science Miramar Goa 7709642453 rashvita@dhempecollege.edu.in 



46 
Sr. Joanita 

Fernandes 

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary High School 8411991156 joanitafernandes1903@gmail.com 

47 

Sr.Elvina Viegas 

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary High School 

Goa Velha 7507644598 elvinaviegas24@gmail.com 

48 
Mr.Anto Shaju 

Sathish  

Rosary College of 

Commerce and Arts  8080775496 shaju@rosarycollege.org 

49 
Ms. Supriyanka 

Govekar 

V. M. Salgaocar 

Institute Of 

International 

Hospitality Education 7798683285 

supriyanka.govekar@vmsiihe.edu.

in 

50 Dr. Suwarna Suresh 

Bobde 

P.E.S's Rajaram and 

Tarabai Bandekar 

College of Pharmacy 9823262920 suwarnartbcop@gmail.com 

51 
Ms. Maria Regina 

Teles 

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary High School  9850063729 telesregina24@gmail.com 

52 Dr. Jyosna Gawas  

Government College 

of Arts, Science and 

Commerce, Sanquelim 

Goa 9423315456 djyosna@gmail.com 

53 Dr Basavaraj S Math 

SVM Arts, Science 

and Commerce 

College ILKAL 9986372777 basavarajmathhist@gmail.com 

54 Mrs. Maya Nerurker 

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary  9850458684 mayanerurker30@gmail.com 

55 

Ms. Sangeeta R. 

Tate Goa University  8600804675 sangeeta.tate@unigoa.ac.in 

56 Dr. Santhosh Babu S 

Ramakrishna Mission 

Vivekananda College 

Mylapore Chennai 

Tamilnadu India  9488444141 santhoshbabus80@gmail.com 

57 Dr. Manisha M Patil 
Indira College of 

Commerce and 
9890364857 manishashivani@gmail.com 



Science, Pune. 

58 

Dr. Santosh Bhaskar 

Kulkarni 

Indira College of 

Commerce and 

Science 7385816902 santosh.kulkarni769@gmail.com 

59 Mrs. Divya chitre 

Indira college of 

commerce and science  8308568076 divya.chitre@iccs.ac.in 

60 

Mrs. Vanshila 

Dessai 

Regina Martyrum 

High School,Assolna 8208890467 naikdessaivanshila@gmail.com 

61 

Mrs. Maria Melcia 

M.Gama e 

Rodrigues  

Regina Martyrum 

High School, Assolna  7972763057 melciaschool@gmail.com 

62 Ms. Siddhi Parsekar  

DCT'S Dhempe 

College of Arts and 

Science, Miramar, 

Panaji-Goa  8830939040 siddhi@dhempecollege.edu.in 

63 

Mrs. Jenis Minelle 

Leitao  

Regina Martyrum 

High School Assolna  7507414393 jenism.leitao@gmail.com 

64 

Mrs. Consilia 

Mascarenhas 

Regina Martyrum 

High School 9822383670 consilianiceta@gmail.com 

65 Mr. Sanket Navelkar  

St. Michael's Convent 

High school, Anjuna  9209214152 sanketnavelkar@gmail.com 

66 Mr. Shriraj Parsekar  

Directorate of 

Education Goa 9158557080 shrirajp2611@gmail.com 

67 

Ms. Trupti Shankar 

Raut 

Vikas Parishad's 

Mandre College of 

Commerce, 

Economics and 

Management, Mandre 

Goa 8007899437 rauttrupti3@gmail.com 

68 Mrs. Miriam Afonso  

Regina Martyrum 

High school Assolna 

Salcete, Goa 9921170542 miriamafonso332@gmail.com 



69 Dr. Teotone Vaz 

St. Xavier's College, 

Mapusa, Goa 9822140587 teovaz18@gmail.com 

70 Mrs. Arlinda Lobo 

Regina Martyrum 

High school  9763555422 loboarlinda24@gmail.com 

71 

Mrs. Valerie 

Fernandes E 

Rodrigues Vidya Mandir 9049844612 valeriefernandes101@gmail.com 

72 

Ms. Velanni Blanche 

Mendes  

Regina Martyrum high 

school  9158200734 mendesblanche@gmail.com 

73 Ms. Sonali Kajoli  St. Xavier's College  9923600951 sonalikajoli95@gmail.com 

74 Dr. Kshipra Vora  St. Xavier's College  9730539966 kshipra17@gmail.com 

75 

Ms. Aloysha Junella 

Rodrigues  

Regina Martyrum 

High School, Assolna  8888770946 aloysharodrigues@gmail.com 

76 Prof. Nelson lobo St. Xavier’s College  9881385492 lobonanc@gmail.com 

77 Ms. Sandra colaco 

Regina Martyrum 

High School 7498171620 colacosandy@gmail.com 

78 

Mrs. Sakshi Sagun 

Gawas 

St. Francis Xavier 

High School Mapusa 

Goa  8329614359 sfxmapusa0115@gmail.com 

79 

Mrs. Sheetal 

Shivanand Gaonkar  

GVMS MIBKHS 

KHANDEPAR 

PONDA GOA  7066843631 sheetalgaonkar98@gmail.com 

80 

Dr. Kapil Yeshwant 

Salkar 

DCT'S Dhempe 

College of Arts and 

Science, Miramar, 

Panaji, Goa  8975329596 salkarkapil22@gmail.com 

81 Dr. Anjali Sajilal 

VVM's Shree 

Damodar College of 

Commerce & 

Economics  9860173154 anjali.sajilal@vvm.edu.in 

82 
Dr. ubaldina 

St Xavier’s College 9823182968 ubaldinanoronha@rediffmail.com 



noronha 

83 

Dr. Maria Claudette 

Gomes St. Xavier's College 9420164276 claud.gomes@gmail.com 

84 

Mrs. Sofina Lavinia 

D'Souza  

St. Francis Xavier 

High School, Mapusa 9850746682 sofinadsouza2409@gmail.com 

85 Mrs. Joicy Colaco 

Regina Martyrum 

High School  9822180089 joicycolaco2212@gmail.com 

86 Mrs. Sunita Desai  

Regina Martyrum high 

school  9423835973 desaidigambar79@gmail.com 

87 Ms. Andrea D’souza 

St. Xaviers’s College, 

Mapusa 8805129311 andreadso45@gmail.com 

88 

Mrs. GIRIJA 

GOKARNKAR  

ST FRANCIS 

XAVIER HIGH 

SCHOOL, MAPUSA 9823938105 gokarnkargirija@gmail.com 

89 

Ms. Anabel 

Alphonso 

St. Xavier's College, 

Mapusa, Goa 9765425393 anabelalphonsosxc@gmail.com 

90 Ms. Jenica Rangel 

St. Xaviers College, 

Mapusa 7744008876 rangeljenicaofficial@gmail.com 

91 

Mrs. Merlin 

Noronha 

Regina Martyrum high 

school 9923515768 merlincardozo11@gmail.com 

92 Mrs. Yavita Dsilva 

Regina Martyrum 

High School 9049902732 yavitadsilva28@gmail.com 

93 Dr. Walter Menezes Goa University 8879027233 menezes@unigoa.ac.in 

94 Dr. Melwin Dsouza 

St.Joseph Vaz College 

Cortalim Goa 9765526835 melwindsouza3890@gmail.com 

95 

Mrs. Stephney 

fernandes 

Regina Martyrum 

High school 9764503547 stephneydias24@gmail.com 

96 

Mrs. Purvi Pankaj 

Naik  

Corner Stone High 

school  9765354291 purvipankajnaik@gmail.com 

97 
Ms. Angela Rhalima St. Joseph Vaz 

8007104774 angelas.serrao@gmail.com 



Serrao College, Cortalim – 

Goa 

98 Ms. Sabina Cardozo  

Immaculate heart of 

Mary high school 9604709319 cardozo.sabina2020@gmail.com 

99 

Sr.Jessie Patricia 

Pereira  

Immaculate Heart Of 

Mary High School  8806869024 srpatricia.art@gmail.com 

100 Mr. Angelo Silva  

Regina martyrum high 

school  8830590958 sangelo2912@gmail.com 

101 

Mr. Milagres  

Pereira St. Rita's High School 9850684661 pereiramilagres24@gmail.com 

102 

Mrs. Mamata 

Menezes  

Immaculate Heart of 

Mary High school Goa 

Velha, Goa  9881696388 menezesmjdr@gmail.com 

103 Ms. Roxana Singh 

Carmel College Of 

Arts, Science And 

Commerce For 

Women 9823031720 

roxanasingh@carmelcollegegoa.or

g 

104 

Dr. Valerie 

Gonsalves  

St. Xavier's College 

Goa  9923514101 valerie.gonsalves@gmail.com 

105 

Dr. Amara Begum 

Mulla  

Dhempe College of 

Arts and Science  9011269141 amara@dhempecollege.edu.in 

106 

Mr. Rahul 

prabhukhanolkar  GSSc college belgaum  9986689985 pkrahul85@gmail.com 

107 Mr. Mahesh Nair 

St.Xavier's College, 

Mapusa  9422445733 maheshnairsxc@gmail.com 

108 

Mrs. Mrunal 

Rushikesh Phadke 

DCT's Dhempe 

College of Arts And 

Science 9960140049 mrunalphadkedcbt@gmail.com 

109 Ms. Anjelica Matias 

St. Xavier's College 

Mapusa 7028783105 mathiasanjelica13@gmail.com 

110 Dr. Karuna Singh  
Dhempe college of 

9999866366 karuna@dhempecollege.edu.in 



 

Arts and Science  

111 

Dr. Mozinha 

Fernandes Goa University 9764923870 mozinha@unigoa.ac.in 


